
Carroll (13-11, 7-9 CCIW) -vs- Millikin (18-4, 11-3 CCIW)
4/17/2021 at Decatur, Ill. (Workman Baseball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Buzan (3-0)
Loss: Nitch, Josh (1-1)
HBP: Streu, Josh, Buehrle
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Runyon First: Hythaniel Marks 
Start: 2 p.m.   Time: 2:45 pm   Attendance: 110   Weather: Mostly Cloudy 61 degrees NW 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Carroll 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 6 15 2
Millikin 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 7 14 0

Carroll 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vosters, Brad ss 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
Pfaffle, TJ 2b 6 1 2 0 0 0 1
Callahan, Dylan rf 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
Baker, Justin dh 5 1 1 1 0 2 1
Honickel, Alec lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Massino, Mitch 1b 5 0 2 2 0 3 0
Holly, Benton 3b 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
Benz, Trevor c 4 1 2 0 1 1 2
Kolb, Josh cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Glampe, Danny ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Angus, Nick cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Buzzelli, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Streu, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kiphart, Dawson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nitch, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 6 15 6 2 13 11

2B: Honickel, Alec (1); Massino, Mitch (2); Holly, Benton (1); Angus,
Nick (1)
3B: Callahan, Dylan (1)
SF: Vosters, Brad (1); Callahan, Dylan (1)
HBP: Honickel, Alec (1)
E: Vosters, Brad (1); Angus, Nick (1)

Millikin 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Soria 3b 5 1 1 1 1 0 2
Shaw 2b 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Beals cf/p 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Bryan rf 4 1 2 1 1 0 1
Kane 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Fritz c 4 1 1 0 1 3 0
Coleman dh 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Wombacher pr/dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Buzan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Auton lf 5 1 3 2 0 0 0
McGahey ss 5 2 3 0 0 0 1
Buehrle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lawrence p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 7 14 6 4 4 10

2B: Auton (1)
3B: McGahey (1)
SH: Shaw (1)
HBP: Kane (1)

Carroll IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Buzzelli, Brett 5.1 8 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 22 26 6 5 –
Streu, Josh 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 2 1 –
Kiphart, Dawson 1.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 –
Nitch, Josh (L, 1-1) 1.2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 1 –
Totals 14 7 7 4 4 0 0 1 0 41 47 14 9

Millikin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Buehrle 6.2 10 3 3 1 9 0 0 1 0 27 31 6 4 –
Lawrence 2.0 3 3 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 2 –
Beals 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Buzan (W, 3-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 –
Totals 15 6 6 2 13 0 0 1 0 42 47 8 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Carroll - Top of 1st CAR MIL
Vosters struck out looking. 0 0
Pfaffle popped up to 2b. 0 0
Callahan tripled to center field. 0 0
Baker popped up to 3b. 0 0

Millikin - Top of 1st CAR MIL
Soria walked. 0 0
Shaw grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Soria advanced to second. 0 0
Beals flied out to cf; Soria advanced to third. 0 0
Bryan singled to left field, RBI; Soria scored. 0 1
Kane grounded out to p. 0 1

Carroll - Top of 2nd CAR MIL
Honickel hit by pitch. 0 1
Massino struck out swinging. 0 1
Holly doubled down the lf line; Honickel advanced to third. 0 1
Benz struck out looking. 0 1
Kolb fouled out to ss. 0 1

Millikin - Top of 2nd CAR MIL
Fritz struck out looking. 0 1
Coleman singled through the left side. 0 1
Auton singled to third base; Coleman advanced to second, out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1
McGahey flied out to cf. 0 1

Carroll - Top of 3rd CAR MIL
Vosters singled through the left side. 0 1
Pfaffle grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Vosters out on the play. 0 1
Callahan struck out looking. 0 1

Millikin - Top of 3rd CAR MIL
Soria reached on an error by ss. 0 1
Shaw struck out looking. 0 1
Beals flied out to cf. 0 1
Bryan flied out to lf. 0 1

Carroll - Top of 4th CAR MIL
Baker struck out swinging to catcher. 0 1
Honickel flied out to cf. 0 1
Massino struck out swinging. 0 1

Millikin - Top of 4th CAR MIL
Kane grounded out to 1b. 0 1
Fritz struck out swinging. 0 1
Coleman flied out to rf. 0 1

Carroll - Top of 5th CAR MIL
Holly singled through the left side. 0 1



Benz singled to center field; Holly advanced to third. 0 1
Kolb struck out swinging. 0 1
Vosters flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Holly scored. 1 1
Pfaffle reached on a fielder's choice; Benz out at second 3b to 2b. 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Millikin - Top of 5th CAR MIL
Auton doubled down the lf line. 1 1
McGahey singled through the left side; Auton advanced to third. 1 1
Soria reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; McGahey out at second ss to 2b; Auton scored. 1 2
Shaw grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Soria out on the play. 1 2

Carroll - Top of 6th CAR MIL
Callahan walked. 1 2
Baker struck out swinging. 1 2
Honickel reached on a fielder's choice; Callahan out at second 3b to 2b. 1 2
Massino doubled down the lf line; Honickel advanced to third. 1 2
Holly grounded out to ss. 1 2

Millikin - Top of 6th CAR MIL
Beals flied out to cf. 1 2
Bryan singled through the right side. 1 2
Kane singled through the right side; Bryan advanced to second. 1 2
Fritz walked; Kane advanced to second; Bryan advanced to third. 1 2
Coleman walked, RBI; Fritz advanced to second; Kane advanced to third; Bryan scored. 1 3
Wombacher pinch ran for Coleman. 1 3
Auton singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Wombacher advanced to third; Fritz scored; Kane scored. 1 5
Streu to p for Buzzelli. 1 5
McGahey popped up to 2b. 1 5
Soria grounded out to 2b. 1 5

Carroll - Top of 7th CAR MIL
Wombacher to dh. 1 5
Benz singled through the left side. 1 5
Kolb struck out looking. 1 5
Vosters singled to right field; Benz advanced to second. 1 5
Pfaffle singled through the right side; Vosters advanced to second; Benz advanced to third. 1 5
Callahan flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Vosters advanced to third; Benz scored. 2 5
Baker singled to center field, RBI; Pfaffle advanced to second; Vosters scored. 3 5
Lawrence to p for Buehrle. 3 5
Honickel grounded out to p. 3 5

Millikin - Top of 7th CAR MIL
Shaw popped up to 1b. 3 5
Beals singled to right center. 3 5
Bryan walked; Beals advanced to second. 3 5
Kane hit by pitch; Bryan advanced to second; Beals advanced to third. 3 5
Kiphart to p for Streu. 3 5
Fritz struck out swinging. 3 5
Wombacher reached on a fielder's choice; Kane advanced to second; Bryan out at third 3b. 3 5

Carroll - Top of 8th CAR MIL
Massino struck out looking. 3 5
Holly struck out swinging. 3 5
Benz walked. 3 5



Glampe pinch hit for Kolb. 3 5
Glampe struck out swinging. 3 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Millikin - Top of 8th CAR MIL
Angus to cf for Glampe. 3 5
Auton popped up to ss. 3 5
McGahey tripled, scored on an error by cf. 3 6
Soria singled to right center. 3 6
Shaw fouled out to 2b. 3 6
Beals reached on a fielder's choice; Soria out at second 3b to 2b. 3 6

Carroll - Top of 9th CAR MIL
Vosters struck out swinging. 3 6
Pfaffle singled to catcher. 3 6
Callahan singled to right field; Pfaffle advanced to second. 3 6
Baker reached on a fielder's choice; Callahan out at second 2b to ss; Pfaffle advanced to third. 3 6
Honickel doubled down the lf line, RBI; Baker advanced to third; Pfaffle scored. 4 6
Beals to p. 4 6
Wombacher to cf. 4 6
/  for Lawrence. 4 6
Massino doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Honickel scored; Baker scored. 6 6
Holly reached on a fielder's choice; Massino advanced to third. 6 6
Benz reached on a fielder's choice; Holly out at second 2b to ss. 6 6

Millikin - Top of 9th CAR MIL
Nitch, Jo. to p for Kiphart. 6 6
Bryan popped up to ss. 6 6
Kane popped up to 3b. 6 6
Fritz singled to center field. 6 6
Wombacher flied out to lf. 6 6

Carroll - Top of 10th CAR MIL
Beals to cf. 6 6
Buzan to p for Wombacher. 6 6
Angus doubled to right field. 6 6
Vosters fouled out to c. 6 6
Pfaffle lined into double play ss unassisted; Angus out on the play. 6 6

Millikin - Top of 10th CAR MIL
Auton flied out to cf. 6 6
McGahey singled to left field. 6 6
Soria out at first p to 2b to 1b; McGahey advanced to second. 6 6
Shaw singled to center field, RBI; McGahey scored. 6 7


